

RESOLUTION NO. 283-2007

of the El Dorado County Board of Supervisors
RESOLUTION TO APROVE \$500,000, 2007/2008 TAX REVENUE ADVANCE
TO TAHOE CITY PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT

BE IT RESOLVED, that pursuant to Government Code Section 2301(b) the El Droado County Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes a loan of \$500,000 to the Tahoe City Public Utility District, an amount that does not exceed 85% of the district's anticipated property tax revenue for the 2007/2008 fiscal year.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said Board, held the 6th day of November, 2007, by the following vote of said Board:

A 170 C .

	nyes.
Attest:	
Cindy Keck	Noes:
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	Absent:
Ву:	
Deputy Clerk	Chairman, Board of Supervisors